

**Wilson Ballpark Utilities Expansion  
 BID # 2023-56**

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Ralph Hodge Construction Co., Inc		Moffat Pipe, Inc		S.T. Wooten Cooperation	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	17,030.0	\$ 17,030.00	101,000.0	\$ 101,000.00	175000.00	\$ 175,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	210,250.0	\$ 210,250.00	148,000.0	\$ 148,000.00	561750.00	\$ 561,750.00
3	Contractor Staking	1	LS	24,640.0	\$ 24,640.00	62,000.0	\$ 62,000.00	50000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4	Undercut Excavation	1,082	CY	17.5	\$ 18,935.00	56.0	\$ 60,592.00	15.00	\$ 16,230.00
5	ABC Stone	20	Ton	60.4	\$ 1,208.00	55.0	\$ 1,100.00	56.50	\$ 1,130.00
6	#57 Stone	20	Ton	71.0	\$ 1,420.00	65.0	\$ 1,300.00	64.00	\$ 1,280.00
7	Select fill	1,082	CY	57.1	\$ 61,782.20	26.0	\$ 28,132.00	42.00	\$ 45,444.00
8	6" Header Curb	2,090	LF	38.7	\$ 80,883.00	65.0	\$ 135,850.00	40.00	\$ 83,600.00
9	3" Asphalt Patching	4,683	SY	213.0	\$ 997,479.00	140.0	\$ 655,620.00	33.50	\$ 156,880.50
10	24" RCP Storm Pipe	40	LF	159.0	\$ 6,360.00	270.0	\$ 10,800.00	193.50	\$ 7,740.00
11	30" RCP Storm Pipe	250	LF	213.0	\$ 53,250.00	270.0	\$ 67,500.00	233.50	\$ 58,375.00
12	36" RCP Storm Pipe	1,660	LF	284.0	\$ 471,440.00	255.0	\$ 423,300.00	292.00	\$ 484,720.00
13	42" RCP Storm Pipe	400	LF	356.0	\$ 142,400.00	305.0	\$ 122,000.00	360.00	\$ 144,000.00
14	48" RCP Storm Pipe	40	LF	443.0	\$ 17,720.00	587.0	\$ 23,480.00	650.00	\$ 26,000.00
15	Storm Manhole Structure	4	EA	6,160.0	\$ 24,640.00	6,620.0	\$ 26,480.00	9575.00	\$ 38,300.00
16	3x3 Catch Basin	1	EA	5,070.0	\$ 5,070.00	5,850.0	\$ 5,850.00	4025.00	\$ 4,025.00
17	4x4 Catch Basin	12	EA	6,000.0	\$ 72,000.00	7,130.0	\$ 85,560.00	5565.00	\$ 66,780.00
18	5x4 Catch Basin	3	EA	9,360.0	\$ 28,080.00	7,840.0	\$ 23,520.00	6200.00	\$ 18,600.00
19	8x5 Catch Basin	1	EA	17,920.0	\$ 17,920.00	9,480.0	\$ 9,480.00	16700.00	\$ 16,700.00
20	Doghouse Junction Box	1	EA	7,540.0	\$ 7,540.00	8,310.0	\$ 8,310.00	10600.00	\$ 10,600.00
21	48" Flared End Section	1	EA	7,740.0	\$ 7,740.00	3,570.0	\$ 3,570.00	7600.00	\$ 7,600.00
22	Concrete Cradle	5	EA	1,300.0	\$ 6,500.00	2,330.0	\$ 11,650.00	7025.00	\$ 35,125.00
23	6" PVC Waterline	100	LF	125.0	\$ 12,500.00	254.0	\$ 25,400.00	278.75	\$ 27,875.00
24	12" PVC Waterline	2,050	LF	128.0	\$ 262,400.00	157.0	\$ 321,850.00	176.00	\$ 360,800.00
25	Fire Hydrant	3	EA	8,030.0	\$ 24,090.00	13,600.0	\$ 40,800.00	12000.00	\$ 36,000.00
26	12" Gate Valve	7	EA	6,340.0	\$ 44,380.00	8,100.0	\$ 56,700.00	7625.00	\$ 53,375.00
27	6" Gate Valve	6	EA	2,630.0	\$ 15,780.00	4,860.0	\$ 29,160.00	3650.00	\$ 21,900.00
28	12"x12"x6" Tee	7	EA	3,730.0	\$ 26,110.00	2,930.0	\$ 20,510.00	1785.00	\$ 12,495.00
29	12"x12" Tee	2	EA	4,170.0	\$ 8,340.00	3,640.0	\$ 7,280.00	2167.50	\$ 4,335.00
30	12"x6"x6" Tee	1	EA	7,060.0	\$ 7,060.00	2,930.0	\$ 2,930.00	3400.00	\$ 3,400.00
31	12" 45° Elbow	6	EA	2,450.0	\$ 14,700.00	1,690.0	\$ 10,140.00	1637.00	\$ 9,822.00
32	2" Blowoff Valve	2	EA	8,560.0	\$ 17,120.00	8,840.0	\$ 17,680.00	6771.00	\$ 13,542.00
33	12" X 6" Reducer	1	EA	1,910.0	\$ 1,910.00	1,800.0	\$ 1,800.00	1228.00	\$ 1,228.00
34	12" X 8" Reducer	1	EA	1,970.0	\$ 1,970.00	1,600.0	\$ 1,600.00	1269.00	\$ 1,269.00
35	4" DI Sewer	30	LF	165.0	\$ 4,950.00	343.0	\$ 10,290.00	334.50	\$ 10,035.00
36	8" PVC Sewer	50	LF	179.0	\$ 8,950.00	261.0	\$ 13,050.00	145.50	\$ 7,275.00
37	8" DI Sewer	10	LF	242.0	\$ 2,420.00	338.0	\$ 3,380.00	300.00	\$ 3,000.00
38	10" PVC Sewer	20	LF	224.0	\$ 4,480.00	268.0	\$ 5,360.00	161.00	\$ 3,220.00
39	12" PVC Sewer	1,950	LF	235.0	\$ 458,250.00	151.0	\$ 294,450.00	192.25	\$ 374,887.50
40	12" DI Sewer	730	LF	289.0	\$ 210,970.00	263.0	\$ 191,990.00	292.00	\$ 213,160.00
41	Sewer Manhole Structure	11	EA	9,590.0	\$ 105,490.00	10,900.0	\$ 119,900.00	9200.00	\$ 101,200.00
42	Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	2,970.0	\$ 2,970.00	3,230.0	\$ 3,230.00	5172.00	\$ 5,172.00
43	Silt Fence	6,650	LF	4.7	\$ 31,255.00	3.0	\$ 19,950.00	3.00	\$ 19,950.00
44	Silt Fence Stone Outlet	22	EA	214.0	\$ 4,708.00	250.0	\$ 5,500.00	300.00	\$ 6,600.00
45	Safety Fence	6,650	LF	3.7	\$ 24,605.00	2.5	\$ 16,625.00	2.50	\$ 16,625.00
46	Inlet Protection	26	EA	231.0	\$ 6,006.00	250.0	\$ 6,500.00	300.00	\$ 7,800.00
47	Concrete Washout	1	EA	715.0	\$ 715.00	500.0	\$ 500.00	1600.00	\$ 1,600.00
48	Construction Entrance	2	LF	3,690.0	\$ 7,380.00	4,500.0	\$ 9,000.00	1900.00	\$ 3,800.00
49	Sodding, Fertilizing, and Seeding	1	ACR	7,230.0	\$ 7,230.00	10,000.0	\$ 10,000.00	8250.00	\$ 8,250.00
50	Flowable Fill	2,200	LF	38.4	\$ 84,480.00	18.0	\$ 39,600.00	26.25	\$ 57,750.00
51	Manhole Removal	12	EA	1,050.0	\$ 12,600.00	1,300.0	\$ 15,600.00	1640.00	\$ 19,680.00
52	Valve Removal	20	EA	526.0	\$ 10,520.00	965.0	\$ 19,300.00	640.00	\$ 12,800.00
53	Crush in Place Sewer	2,500	LF	28.9	\$ 72,250.00	18.0	\$ 45,000.00	20.50	\$ 51,250.00
54	Pipe Removal	200	LF	39.4	\$ 7,880.00	20.0	\$ 4,000.00	63.75	\$ 12,750.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>3,778,756.20</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,384,169.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,492,725.00</b>

I, Brandon Rountree, PE, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS BID TABULATION IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT ACCORDING TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.



Brandon Rountree, PE